Board of Canvass Lutsen Township

March 12, 2024 Lutsen Town Hall Minutes

Present: Carl Friesner, Lollie Cooper, Sharon Hexum-Platzer

Call to order: Sharon Hexum-Platzer called meeting to order at 8:58

Pledge of Allegiance: The flag was presented followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

Election: We received the election materials, ballots and summary results tabulated by the election judges Rae Piepho and Alta McQuatters. The polls were open from 5-8 pm on March 12, 2024 with Absentee Voting held on March 9 from 10 am to 12 pm. Both held at Lutsen Town Hall, 116 Caribou Trail, Lutsen, MN.

Recounting took place verifying 18 unused ballots, and 44 voted ballots, the Board of Canvass verified the count:

Supervisor for 3-year term -- Chris Homyak incumbent with 25 votes, Stacy Paola with 19 votes.

Clerk for 2-year term—Samantha McQuatters-Spangle incumbent with 38 votes; 5 write results: Lynn Rose-1, Emily Hauser-1, Sharon Hexum-Platzer-2, Stacy Paola-1, and 1 blank vote for clerk

Certification: Lollie Cooper made the motion to certify the election results in the Summary Statement of Votes, seconded by Carl Friesner. Motion passed. The certification document with results was signed by all 3 persons.

Adjourn: The meeting adjourned at 9:17.

Respectfully submitted,

Sharon Hexum-Platzer, election judge, deputy clerk